83/11/2013 11:09 630878908043 DAVID CHUA PAGE ©1/88

DAVID € CHUA MDSC LTD. . ﬁEE?EMI’ED
15 280 SUMMIT AVE.,COURT A-1 MAR 1 ‘
OAKBROOK TERRACE, IL 60181 L1 2013

PHONE:630:-730-74538 ~A-T~HACIL.'TIES&

R “SERy,C
 FAX: 630-230-3359 "ES REVEW BoARp
FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Ve TR Lo - - FROM: .

CON Boatd ' : Debra

T COMPANY: . DA

IDPH L ~ . “MARCH 11, 2013 '
1AX NUMBER: ' o . TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:

217-785-4111 . . 8 :
Rb: ' ' :

IDPH No. 9216

COvercunt  Ororrevicw  Orengase comvent O pLgase Repry O PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMENTS:

‘lo W'hom It May Concern:

Pnclosed please find the SLE Final Cost Report I will also mail it to yout office. Sonry I
d1dn t fax the- documems on Match 2, 2013 o

Debra




23/11/2013 11:03 6387890043 DAVID CHUA PAGE ©2/08

SOUTH LOOP ENDOSCOPY & WELLNESS CENTER, LLC
2336-40 South Wabash Avenue, Chicago, IL 60616

March 2, 2013

Minois Health Facitities and Services Review Board
iinois Department of Public Health

52% West Jefferson Street — 2nd Floor

Springfield, IL 62761

RE: CON Project No: 08-078
Finat Realized Cost Report

Dear Board:

We are pleased to provide this required report of finalized costs on CON Project No: 08-078, South Loop
Endoscopy & Wellness Center, LLC, as is required under Section 1130770 of 77 iL Admin Code and your
procedural rutes. The project received a CON Permit from the Board on March 2, 2010. This report is
submitted in accordance with the provisions of 77 IL Admin Code Section 1130.760 and is being
submitted within the required timeframes stated in your November 28, 2012 letter,

1) CURRENT PROJECT STATUS: The project consisted of the establishment and construction of a single-
specialty Gl Endoscopy Ambulatory Surglcaf Treatment Center (ASTC) to be located at 233640 South
Wabash Avenue, Chicago, Coak County, IL 50616, The project consists of 3,000 gsf of tenant- impraved
leased space on the 2™ floor of an existing building.

a) The project is completed.

b) Onlanuary4, 2013 we provided you with Notice of Project Complet:on This notice was to be
submitted by January 31, 2013.

¢} An ASTC License {License ID No. 7003171) was issued by the IDPH Division of Health Care
Facilities and Programs on November 5, 2012,

d} Wisconsin Physicians Service/Medicare Provider Encollment program completed its review of
SLE's application for initial enroliment in Medicare on February 15, 2013 and issued its
recommendation to both IDPH and CMS’ Region Five office that SLE’s application for Medicare
participation be appraved. SLE is awaiting its initial Medicare certification survey.

e) There were no changes in either the scope of the project or its size.

2) The project has been brought to a conclusion. We provided you with Notice of Project Completion
on January 4, 2013,




@3/11/2013 11:09 6307830049 DAVID CHUA‘ | PAGE ©3/88

March2,2013 ~ _ -Page2- - Project No 08-078

3) REPORT OF FINAL REALIZED COSTS:

Project Category Con Amount Approved Final Realized
' Project Cost
Preplanning "% 10,000 3 10,650
Modernization Contracts. . $ 480,000 , . & 480,000
Contingencies ' $ 48,000 - $ 48,000
Architect/Engineer Fees $ 38,400 S 138,400
Consultants & Other Fees $ 60,000 S 62,900
Move/Other Equipment $ 575,000 . ©§ 499,571
FMV of Lease $ 329,398 o $ 329,398
Total Costs . $1,540,798 o $1,468,919

All costs incurred are consistent with and remain within the CON—apprbved project costs.

4) Method of financing the project. -and source of funds: There were no changes in either the
method of financing the project or in the source of prOJect funds. A mortgage in the amount of -
$1,211,400 and a fair market value of tenant leased space in the amount of $329, 398 are the sources of
project fundlng and are the same sources and amounts as stated within the approved CON.

© 5) Costs to be submitted for relmbursement' N/A There are no fmal reallzed costs that WI" be
' submltted under Titles XVIil and/or XIX for reimbursement.

6) Cost over;un: ' N/A The final realized project cost does not exceed the approved permit
.amount. Al! costs incurred are conslstent with and remain within the CON-approved project costs.

7) Final Applicatmn for Certifi catnon of Payment - The 'contrac'cor has submitted and the architect
has approved the final appllcatIOn and certification for payment for the construction contract in a
| format equivalent to AIA Form G702. .

8) Certlﬁcatlons. We have attached certlﬂcatmns regardmg reimbursement under Titles XVIli
and/or XiX for resmbursement

9) Completion’. ' The submission of thls report completes all permlt and post-permlt
requnrements for thIS project. : . .

Should the Board or the Department have any questions cancernmg this Flnal Reallzed Cost Report
please feel free to contact me d:rectly :




@3/11/2013 11:09 6367830049 ' DAVID CHUA PAGE 94/08

Respectfully Submitted, . .
South Loop Endoscopy & Wellness Center, LLC

David C. Chua, M.D, -
Permit Representative

Attachments:  Final Contractors Sworn Statement
' Certification Statement




@83/11/2013 11:89 6307898049 DAVID CHUA PAGE @5/08

SOUTH LOOP ENDOSCOPY & WELLNESS CENTER, LLC
2336-40 South Wabash Avenue, Chicago; IL 60616

CON Praject No: 08-078 final Realized Cost Report

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

I, David Chua, Managing Member of South Loop Endoscopy & Wellness Center, LLC, an (llinois limited
liability company, do heraby certify that the final costs submitted in the March 2, 2013 final realized cost
report to the Hlinois Health Facilities and Services Review Board are the total costs required to complete
Project No. 08-078, that there are no additional or associated costs or capital expenditures related to

the project.’ :

| also certify that no additional or associated costs or capital expenditures related to the project have or
will be submitted for reimbursement under. Title XVIIl or XIX.

| also certify that the project has complied with all of the terms of the permit including the project cost,
the project square footage and the scope of services consistent with the approved project permit and
that the project has met all permit and post-permit requirements of the illinois Health Facilitias and
Services Review Board. ' '

I so certify and signify that the above certifications are true and complete to the bast of my knowledge
and belief.

Signed this A Day of W 0/

" WNltrs e

David Chua, M.D., Managing Membaer

Notary

state of __ LILAOLS

County of _Di1QAGE.

On this 200 day of ___tNlairein , 2012 pefore me personally appeared
., to me known to be the person described in and who

executad the foregoing Instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and

deed, f e purposes therein set forth. .

haieniiniin. .
= eoad s e
(N&tary Public) / N&mg Public, S_mquﬂmnois
- y Commission Expi
My Commission Expires: kpd( 27 20l al® Apit 27, 2018
M & R




06/08

PAGE

DAVID CHUA

6307890049

83/11/2813 1.1: 29

AlA Document G702

- 2 Thees 5

Application and Certificate for Payment Sz
OWNER: South Loop Endoscopy & Wallness Centar, LL.C :
2334 South Wabash
Chicago; lllinols 80642
CONTRACTOR: Baylor Construction
. 916 W 21st Strest

Chicago, IL 60608
CONTRACTOR FOR  General Canstruction

PROJECT: - South Loop Endoscopy &=+ & 2-. = v APPLICATIONNO. = ~« . - . = 7 = =5

Wellness Centar Remodeling ,p_uvr_.u»._.,_oz DATE: Qctober 31, 2012
: : wen PERIOD TO: Qctober 31, 2011
ARCHITECT: Jaki- Brandeis Architects, Ltd PROJECT NO.. I 3438 e
ST CONTRACT DATE: Septernber 20, 2011

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR 1><?._mz._..

Application i3 made for payment, as w:oi: below, in conneclion with the no_.;_.mn.
no:c_.._._mzos Sheet is aftached.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

The undersigned Contractor, certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, Infor-
ratlon and betief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in
accaerdance with the Coniract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contrac-
tor for Work far which previous Certificates for Payment were Issued snd umsdmam recaiv-
ad from the Owner, and that current n_mv._._,_ma_ shown herein is now due.

" CONTRACTOR:

L\mrr?

State of: llinois

Date: \m \\ - \N\

County of Coak:

Subscribed and sworn to befare me h m_w..ﬂm.m_ Mr M_mﬂ__... *
. : i E:
this day of AZ. 20 - Y [ Notary Public, State of filinols
: _ i Z »L £ 7/ By Commisyion Expires
2 )u:_ 27, 2018
*:
Notary Public: § \fl\/ __

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT -
In accordance with the Contract Documents,-based on on-site observations and the data

“comprising this appiication, the Architect certifies to Ihe Owher thai a the best of the Archi-

§  480,000.00
Net change by Change Orders $ 48,000.00
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE ©$  528,000.00
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE ' $  528,000.00
 RETAINAGE: .

0% of Completed work -3 -

0% of Stored Material § R
' Total Retainzge % .-
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . $  528,000.00
LESS FREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT  § * (430431.60)
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE . . . $ . 97,588.50
BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE . $ .
.| _ CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY | ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS |
"rotal changes approved in Qm..__o_._m n ] _
?..o:SwE.. Owner# - s ~ '8 o
_._.Qm_ approved this z_ozs 84-6 3 - 3 -
i TOTALS|S - i% -
‘NET CRANGES by Change Order - 1 § . :

tect's knowledge, information and belist the Work has progressed as-indicated, the quality
of-the Work is in accordance with the Contract uon:_:m:ﬁ and the nos_ﬁmaoﬂ is entitled 10
payment of the AMOUNT oqu_m_mc

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 97.568.50

{Aftach mx_u_mgmno: if E.:q:a oma__._ma a_am_m from the ms,oc:. muu:bm for. Inkial ail figures

\

Date:” \_C.w\&\ [ ¢t 22—
33 ma:_n ke is not 3mmg.wu_m The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is umw.mEm only to the Contrac-
tor named _._m_d_: Issuance, payment and acceptance of _umwao:n are without prejudice to

any rights of the Crwner.or Contractor ynder this Confract.

[N




B3/11/2013 11:89

‘State of lllinois
|County of Cook

6387898849

DAVID CHUA

'SWORN STATEMENT FOR CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR TO OWNER
Request # 3438-01

! The affiant, Kevin Sun, being first duly swoem, on oath deposes and says {hat he is Pregident of Baylor
‘Construction Company, 916 West 21st Street, Chicago, Il 60608, (773)569-8555, that he
'has contract with South Loop Endascopy & Wellness Center, LLC,, owner, for complete tenant bulld—out on
lon the following premises in said County to-wit: 2334 South Wabash, Chicago, lllincis.

That, for the purpose of said oomrac( the following persons have been contracted with, and have fumished,
|or are fumishing and preparing materials for, and have dane or are doing labor on said improvement. That there
ls due and to become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated.
‘That this statement is a full, true and complete statement of all such persons, the amounts paid and the amounts

due or to become due to each.

PAGE @7/@8

10/31/12

Page 10f2

- =7 3 ' g 5 k] — 7

i . T Original . . Retemion | NetPrior |NetAmount This| Balance To ' % Complete i
| Name and Address Kind of Work Contract | (incl Current) 1 Paid Payment ! Complete toDate .
Baylor Construction Millvﬁork-_l.gbor __17,500.00 ‘ 176000  000| 1575000 000 | . 100%;
. : ! ;
Baylor Construction | ,Custom Millwork 17.000.00 . 1,630.00 0.00 15,470, 001 _ 800 - 100%;
. e DGors, Frames, , I : o - i
*Baylor Construction Hardware - Labor 7,800.00 | 780.00 0.00 7,020,00 000 100%:;
g e \SOOTSF TGS, i S i
|Sunrise Real Estate, LLC. Hardware - Material | - 1220000 . 1,09800: 0.00 11,102.00 | ' . 0.00 - 100%:
" {Baylor Construction Acoustical Celling 22,500.00 202500 © 000 20,475.00 0.00 i 100%;
Saylor = . . — = LA
" {Baylor Construction Flooring - Labor 3150000 1 299300 000! 28507.00 | _000: _"100%!
Fo T S A E(_;'eTg'}ﬁié'Tﬂé - e - ' " . T . Lo
‘Sunfise Real Estate, LLC. -|Material 2350000 235000, 000 .2-.1-150.-00 -.000 100%;
Baylor Construction \Painting - Labor. | 1000000 . 100000 000  9000.00 0.00 100%,J
T UVeallcovening Pamt- T . o S
. |Sunrise Real Estate, LLC. :Material . 5,800.00 . 58000 000! 522000 0.00 100%!
i : "I Tollel Accassones - R - . TTr Ty
‘Sunrss Real Estate, LLC. Mafgefial . 950000 855.00. - 000; 864500 0.00 _100% ]
iSunrize Real Estate, LLC. Misc iron - 500000 45000  000| 455000 000!  100%;
|Suncise Real Estte, LLC. (Signage ' 345000 | 000 000 3450000 0.0 100%
Wiast - Call Convargint ~[Nutgé CaIAGAIS § " T - ]
Tech. _visual | 110000  115000| 000 1035000 000| . 100%
|.Sup_r‘1_sf_ﬁoi§l“Elg§ate_ LLC. :Cubical Cartains 4 | 510000 ~ 459.00 - Q00! 464100, . 000 100%;
2V Computer ocurtySysem 1200000 ___120000] 000/ 1080000 000] oo,
o ‘ ! . . . I !
!K.&SAutomatlc Sprlnkler l’Fir_e_ ”Pro’(ectior_y ] 38,00000 - 342000 b . 000 34,580.00 l_ 000! 100%

i i « : . . . : ! o
MoscleyPumbng  {Plumbing Labor 1000000 100000 000 900000 000 __ 100%
Sunrise Real Estate LLC ‘Plumblng Material . 11,000.00 ! 0.00 i 0.00 | 1100000 - -0.00 / : 100%i
e eime meeemes v e eemae el 40 Som i e i e Puais e - o 0 1 0o e | st v b et T e et ® o g m——— —ie o A -?-——...... s —1'
i's.”.“.'lf’.’ﬁ.‘f?ﬁ.’?s“‘.‘f‘_fk? HV"‘C...M?“?.'_"." 2600000 _ ..,_P_'_QQ_I_ _..000| 2600000  _ 0.00: 100%,
‘John's Heating Inc.  * |HVAC - Labor . 29,796.00 ! 298000 000  26816.00 Do 0.0011 100%:
Heagr _.JovAL -labor A0 T
Suise Real Esate, LLC.  Electricai - Mteril 4575000 000! 000| 3575000 | 0.00 ! 100%'
|Poltech Elactric iElectrical - Labor 2025000 263300 000 2661700 [ 0.00 100%,
______ | . on i i
Y Computer Phone System 1000000 . 100000{. 000, 000000° . 000 100%)




83/11/2813 11:89 653878390049 DAVID CHUA PAGE @8/88
= Y ™~ — 3 IR . I =7 A
i o ' ' ] Onginal "~ Retention . NetPrior | Net Amount Thts] Balance To % Complate
I Name and Address | Kind of Work " Contragt ! (incl, Currant) Paid Payment .+ Complete. - toDate .

' : ! 1 . | o , ' o
Subtotisl , | 38414600 29.253.oo-= 000 J__ 354,893.00 | 0.00 | 100%!
S — e ‘ e |
| Baylor Construction ‘General Condmons | 50,184.00 ! 0.00 I 0.00 | 50,184.00 . 0.00 I 100%:
R e lPrOJECf— - — i - = T,:___ - .‘-_-_|. — ,
iBaonr Construction Administration 41,820.00 | 0.00 | 000, 41,820.00 ' 0.00 ; 100%
e —=-] vl | . = : e
Baylof Construction ilnsurance .. 3,850.00 | 0.00 0.00 3,850.00 0.00 . 100%:
’TOTAL | 480,000.00 20,253, 00| 000l 4074700 i 000 100%
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT 480,000.00 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE.  528,000.00 ;
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT Co#. 48,000.00 LESS % RETAINAGE 0.00 ,'
TOTAL CONTRACT & EXTRAS 528,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED  528,000.00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT CO # - . -0.00 . NET PREVIOUSLY PAID 0.00 ,
IADJUSTED TOTAL CDNTRACT 528.000,00 NET AMOUNTOF THIS PAYMENT  528,000.00 ’
'  BALANCE TO BECOME DUE (INC RETENTION) 0.00 | '
H I
‘Subscribed and swom to before me this day.

lof
l

20172

Signed

LA e

KAREN L. KUMP

OFFICIAL SEAL

| Notary Public, State of filinais

¥/ My Commission Expires
Aptii 27,

2016

Kevin Sdn, Pésident
~ Baylor Construction Company

‘Page 2 0f 2




